CITIZEN BAND OF POTAWATOMI INDIANS OF OKLAHOMA REGULAR BUSINESS COMMITTEE MEETING SHAWNEE, OKLAHOMA

October 27, 1976

A RESOLUTION ON THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE ON-THE-JOB TRAINING CONTRACT.

- WHEREAS, Central Tribes of the Shawnee Area Inc., is a non-profit-inter-Tribal organization created to "promote the common welfare of our people," and,
- FURTHER, that Central Tribes of the Shawnee Area Inc., is an inter-Tribal organization within the meaning of the rules and regulations of Public Law 93-638.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That Central Tribes of the Shawnee Area, Inc., - CETA Program negotiate and execute a contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the On-The-Job Training Program which serves the area of the Shawnee Agency, subject to the following provisions:

- (1) The contract application shall be reviewed by the Tribal Business Committee, prior to submission, any amendment being in writing and attached to the application.
- (2) Copies of all correspondence relating to this contract be sent to:

Citizen Band of Potawatomi Indians of Oklahoma

Route 5, Box 151, Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801

and Central Tribes of the Shawnee Area Inc., - CETA Program, P.O. Box 2427, University Station, Shawnee, OK 74802.

- (3) The term of the contract shall be for one year, renewable annually.
- (4) The contract shall commence as soon as possible, but not less than 120 days after the date of this resolution.

CERTIFICATION

We, Gerald L. Peltier, Chairman, and Beverly I. Hughes, Secretary-Treasurer, do hereby certify that the above Resolution Pott. 77-1 to be a true and exact copy as approved at a Regular Business Committee Meeting held on October 27, 1976, by a vote of $\underline{\mu}$ yes and $\underline{0}$ opposed.

Gerald L. Peltier. Chairman

Beverly I. Hughes, Secretary-Treasurer